PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Monroe W Guy	02/01/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Delta Environmental Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 969	
City:	Denham Springs	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	70727	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5490935
Patent Number:	5690818
Patent Number:	5783071

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)339-6364

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-339-2500

Email: kdavis@hensonefron.com

Correspondent Name: Kathleen Davis

Address Line 1: 220 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kathleen M. Davis

Total Attachments: 3

500021472

source=Assignment Guy to DEPI#page1.tif source=Assignment Guy to DEPI#page2.tif source=Assignment Guy to DEPI#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 015698 FRAME: 0921

\$120.00 549

PATENT ASSIGNMENT FROM MONROE W. GUY TO DELTA ENVIRONMENTAL PRODUCTS, INC.

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made effective as of the 1st day of February, 2005, by and between Monroe W. Guy, an individual (hereinafter "Assignor"), and Delta Environmental Products, Inc., a Louisiana corporation (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications (as well as the inventions disclosed therein) identified on Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign the patents and patent applications (as well as the inventions disclosed therein) identified on Schedule A attached hereto to Assignee and Assignee wishes to receive such patents and patent applications (as well as the inventions disclosed therein) from Assignor, together with all goodwill associated therewith and all common law rights therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of its worldwide right, title, and interest, in and to the patents and patent applications (as well as the inventions disclosed therein) identified on Schedule A attached hereto and any reissue or re-examination patent of such, (collectively, the "Patents"), together with all income, royalties, fees, damages, and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, and in and to any and all causes of action (either in law or in equity), and the right to enforce any rights and file any causes of action, including the right to recover damages, for any past, present, or future infringement and misappropriation of the Patents and any other rights assigned to Assignee under this Agreement.

Assignor covenants and agrees to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said Patents; and at any time, upon the reasonable request and at the expense of said Assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said Patents, in Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; and to make a record with any and all government agencies, authorities, courts, tribunals, or third parties, of the fact that Assignee owns all right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and any and all goodwill associated therewith, and that Assignor no longer has any right, title or interest, of any kind or nature, in or to the Patents.

{B0316384.1}

PATENT REEL: 015698 FRAME: 0922 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, Assignor has caused these presents to be executed this 23rd day of February, 2005.

Monroe W. Guy

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF LOUISIANA

PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE

On this 23rd day of February, 2005, before me personally appeared Monroe W. Guy, to me known.

NOTARY PUBLIC

B. MICHAEL MAULDING
Notary Public
Parish of East Baton Rough
State of Louisiana
My Commission is for Little
LA. Bar Roll No. 09066

{B0316384.1}

PATENT REEL: 015698 FRAME: 0923

SCHEDULE A PATENTS

THE UNITED STATES PATENT PATENTS ASSIGNED HEREUNDER ARE AS FOLLOWS:

Patent No.	Title
5,490,935 (Continued by 5,783,071)	Apparatus for Treating & Purifying Wastewater
5,690,818	Spray Sludge Suppression System

{B0316384.1}

RECORDED: 02/24/2005

PATENT REEL: 015698 FRAME: 0924